# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3045633

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Nobuyuki TAMURA	09/01/2014
Shigeki MORIKAMI	09/01/2014
Shinichi TABATA	09/01/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Yoshino Kogyosho Co., Ltd.		
Street Address:	2-6, Ojima 3-chome		
City:	Koto-ku, Tokyo		
State/Country:	Japan		
Postal Code:	1368531		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14389616	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400
Email: email@oliff.com
Correspondent Name: JAMES A. OLIFF
Address Line 1: OLIFF, PLC
Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 162800

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOVITA RUDD

SIGNATURE: /Jovita Rudd/
DATE SIGNED: 09/30/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=162800 9.30.14 Assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033853 FRAME: 0717

## ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Nobuyuki TAMURA	(2)	Shigeki MORIKAMI			
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)	Shinichi TABATA	(4)				
	of Inventor(s)	(5)	•	(6)				
		(7)		(8)				
		the unc	sideration of the sum of one dolla dersigned, the receipt and sufficie and hereby does assign, transfer	ncy of which are				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	YOSHINO КО <mark>С</mark> УОЅНО СО.,	LTD.				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	(10) 2-6, Ojima 3-chome, Koto-ku, Tokyo 1368531, JAPAN					
		the ent inventi contim	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissue and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	(11)	Blow Molding Device					
	Application Number	(Altor	ney Docket No. 162800	),	filed on even date herewith	or as		
(12)	Alternative	(12)	U.S. Application Number					
, .	Identification for					***************************************		
	filed applications	filed	September 30, 2014 ate all papers necessary in conne	····				
reexam resultin entire in this ass	or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agre- ination a grant of a valid Un- 5) Each undersigned auth- ing from said application(s) to interest herein assigned, and ignment is binding on Assig- 6) Each undersigned here- ary or desirable in order to com-	onal Cony es to perfo ited States orizes and the said A that he or s nor and As by grants to omply with	ate all papers and documents and cention for Protection of Industriant all affirmative acts which me patent to the Assignce. requests the Commissioner of the entishe has not executed, and will no signer's heirs, successors, assignte firm of OLIFF PLCthe power a the rules of the United States Permitted in the date(s) of the undersigned on the date(s) of the sidner in the sidner in the date(s) of the united states of the undersigned on the date(s) of the undersigned on the date(s) of the sidner in the s	al Froperty or sin my be necessary to the U.S. Patent an re interest, and co of execute, any ag ms and legal repre- to insert on this atent and Traden	nilar agreements, o obtain, maintain or confirm d Trademark Office to issue ovenants that he or she has f greement(s) in conflict herew esentatives, assignment any further ident nark Office for recordation o	n by reissue or  any and all patents ull right to convey the with, and agrees that tiffication that may be		
Date	September 1, 20	14	Inventor Signature	Nobuyuki	Tamura	(SEAL)		
Date	September 1, 20	14	- Inventor Signature	Shigeki	Mori kami	(SEAL)		
Date	September 1, 20	)14	Inventor Signature	Shinichi:	Ta bata	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature	•		(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Inventor Signature		4-4	(SEAL)		
neither	This assignment should pr , then it should be signed be	eferably be fore at leas	e signed before: (a) a Notary Pul t two witnesses who also sign h	blic if within the ere:	U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if o	outside the U.S.A. If		
Date			Witness					
Date			Witness	**************************************				

S459US

PATENT REEL: 033853 FRAME: 0718